
Quicksilver Trail Challenge 2022 - Half Marathon
Last updated 8/14/22
https://www.strava.com/routes/2991145131454510408
2619ft elevation gain

Start Mockingbird Parking Lot
Next Total
0 0 Start Virl Norton Trail
1.1 1.1 Left on Hacienda Trail
1.5 2.6 Right on Mine Hill Trail
0.8 3.4 Arrive at Capehorn A/S. Left to stay on Mine Hill Trail
0.4 3.8 Right on Day Tunnel Trail
0.1 3.9 Stay right on Day Tunnel Trail
0.3 4.2 Sharp left U-turn onto Randol Trail
0.6 4.8 Stay right on Randol Trail
0.2 5.0 Left to stay on Randol Trail
0.5 5.5 Right to stay on Randol Trail
1.2 6.7 Arrive at Prospect 3 Aid Station. Left on Prospect 3 Trail.
0.7 7.4 Right on Mine Hill Trail
0.2 7.6 Left on Providencia Trail
0.5 8.1 Stay right on Providencia Trail
0.3 8.4 Stay left onto Mine Hill Trail
0.5 8.9 Right on Randol Trail
1.6 10.5 Arrive at Prospect 3 Aid Station (again). Left on Prospect 3 Trail.
0.2 10.7 Right on New Almaden Trail
1.7 12.4 Stay straight on New Almaden Trail
0.6 13.0 Left on Hacienda Trail
0.2 13.2 Arrive at Finish (Mockingbird)


